
Active Schools and Clubs 2025

Clubs/Schools with Intermediate Age Teams

Name

Club or 

School Region Email Website / Facebook

Berkley Normal Middle School School Hamilton South office@berkley.school.nz https://www.berkley.school.nz/

Crawshaw School School Hamilton West office@crawshaw.school.nz https://crawshaw.school.nz/

Fairfield Intermediate School Hamilton East mail@fairfieldintermediate.school.nz https://www.fairfieldintermediate.school.nz/

Gordonton School School Waikato North admin@gordonton.school.nz https://www.gordonton.school.nz/

Hamilton Christian School School Hamilton North sports@hamiltonchristian.school.nz https://hamiltonchristian.school.nz/

Hamilton West School School Hamilton South office@hamwest.school.nz https://hamwest.school.nz/

Hautapu Sports Club Club Cambridge juniornetball@hautapusports.com

https://hautapusports.co.nz/

https://www.facebook.com/hautapusports

Horsham Downs School School Waikato North admin@horshamdowns.school.nz https://www.horshamdowns.school.nz/

Kirikiriroa NETCHIX Club Hamilton theholmeswhanau@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100087596033209

Koromatua Netball Club Club Hamilton West

Leamington Netball Club Cambridge https://www.facebook.com/LRSCJuniorSport

Maeroa Intermediate School Hamilton West office@maeroa.school.nz https://www.maeroa.school.nz/

Mangakōtukutuku College School Hamilton South enquiries@mkt.school.nz https://www.mkt.school.nz/

Morrinsville Intermediate School Morrinsville  office@mi.school.nz https://www.mi.school.nz/

Ngāruawāhia Panthers Senior Netball Club Waikato North

Ohinewai Netball Club Club Waikato North ohinewainetball@gmail.com

Peachgrove Intermediate School Hamilton South office@peachgrove.school.nz https://www.peachgrove.school.nz/

Raglan Area School School Waikato West office@raglanarea.school.nz https://www.raglanarea.school.nz/

Rhode Street School School Hamilton West winnie@rhodestreet.school.nz https://www.rhodestreet.school.nz/

Rotokauri School School Hamilton West office@rotokauri.school.nz https://www.rotokauri.school.nz/

Rototuna High School School Hamilton North netball@rhs.school.nz https://www.rhs.school.nz/sports-at-rhs-1

Saints United School Hamilton East jmcintyre@marian.school.nz https://www.sporty.co.nz/saintsunited/Netball-1/Netball-1

Southwell School School Hamilton East office@southwell.school.nz https://www.southwell.school.nz/

St Peter's School School Waikato South netball@stpeters.school.nz https://www.stpeters.school.nz/

Te au o Tamatea | St Andrews Middle School School Hamilton office@standrewsmiddle.school.nz https://www.standrewsmiddle.school.nz/

Te Koopuku High School Hamilton enquiries@tekopukuhigh.school.nz https://tekopukuhigh.school.nz/

Te Kura Amorangi o Whakawatea School Hamilton South enquiries@whakawatea.school.nz https://www.whakawatea.school.nz/

Te Kura O Ngaati Hauaa School Hamilton enquiries@tekopukuhigh.school.nz https://tekopukuhigh.school.nz/

Te Rapa School School Hamilton North admin@terapa.school.nz  https://www.terapa.school.nz/

Te Uku School School Raglan office@teuku.school.nz https://www.teuku.school.nz/

Te Wharekura o Kirikiriroa School Hamilton admin@kirikiriroa.school.nz
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